Certificacién 150 9001: 2015

dujadas RO

UV 0 9001

A VOLLRATH® COMPANY €-0573/1998

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE
WITH REGULATIONS ON MATERIALS AND ARTICLES INTENDED TO COME INTO CONTACT WITH FOOD.

The present declaration concerns materials and articles intended to come into contact with food as defined in the field of
application of Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004.

Vollrath Pujadas SAU, with address c/Castanyet n° 132, 17430, Sta. Coloma de Farners

Hereby DECLARES that the article referenced by the customer as follows:

Reference: P169.020, P169.024, P169.028, P169.030 / P166.032

Description: Foodies cookware — Pujadas 1921 (Molten Iron)

Manufactured in accordance with the following regulation:

o Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004/CE of 27th October 2004 on material and
articles intended to come into contact with food;

¢ Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 of 22nd December 2006 amended on good
manufacturing practices for materials and articles intended to come into contact
with food;

e Specific regulations: Regulation (EC) No 10/2011 for plastic material;

won't bring about, in accordance with Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004, under normal or
foreseeable conditions of use, an unacceptable change in the composition or a
deterioration in the organoleptic characteristics of the food, in the following conditions
of contact (tick the appropriate boxes):

o contact with all types of food products:
e oronly:
¢ contact with dry foods:
o contact with moist foods / agueous foods:
o contact with fatty foods:
If the material and/or article is concerned by Regulation (EC)
No10/2011 and corrective factors, specify them:
N/A

ooo ®

contact with acidic foods:

contact with alcoholic foods:

contact with frozen foods or ice cream:
other type of contact (to be specified):

oooo

e for heat treatment:
If applicable, specify the maximum temperature and the duration of
cooking in a traditional oven, in a microwave, during sterilization, etc.

N/A }

1/3

WWW PUJADAS ES



Certificacién 1SO 9001: 2015

dujadas RO

AL 80901

A VOLLRATH”® COMPANY 1067371958

e contact conditions (shelf life and temperature) with the food, as specified by
the customer:

N/A

In addition,

- The compliance is understood to be subject to the conformity with the
conditions of storage, handling and use, taking into account the specific
characteristics of the material or article, and the conditions such as prescribed
by professional practices or codes.

- In the event of a change in the packaged product, its composition or its
intended use, as well as in the event of a change in the conditions for using the
material or the article, the person for whom this declaration is intended must
ensure the compatibility packaging / content for which he/she then accepts
responsibility.

This declaration of compliance has been established on the following (tick the
appropriate boxes, if concerned):

e Declaration(s) by suppliers of raw materials |
(components of the material covered by the present declaration)
o Tests to guarantee the enforcement of the article 3 of the regulation (EC) No
1935/2004/CE of 27th October 2004

Test requested Simulants Time Temperature | Results
Overall migration Distilled Water 30 min 100°C Pass
3% Acetic Acid 30 min 100°C Pass
10% Ethanol 30 min 100°C Pass
Fatty food 30 min 100°C Pass
simulant
Migration of PFOS and PFOA Distilled Water 30 min 100°C Pass
3% Acetic Acid 30 min 100°C Pass
10% Ethanol 30 min 100°C Pass
95% Ethanol 1,5 60°C Pass
hours
Extractable fluorine - - - Pass
Extractable phenol - - - Pass
Extractable primary aromatic - - - Pass
amines
Extractable formaldehyde - - - Pass
Extractable Chromium - - - Pass
Extractable Lithium - - - Pass
Sensory taste (appearance, - - - Pass
odour, taste)

2/3

WWW PUJADAS ES



Certificacion 1S0O 9001: 2015

sujadas

A VOLLRATH® COMPANY

This declaration of compliance is valid as long as the material composition has not
changed, its destination has not changed and in absence of regulatory changes.
This declaration is established in accordance with article 16 of Regulation (EC) No
19356/2004 for materials subject to specific European measures

This declaration is intended for:
| All Customers of Pujadas
(please specify the name of the company for which the declaration is intended)

Signed in Sta. Coloma de Farners on February 12, 2020
(signature and stamp of the company)

pujadas

Qu'ality department

3/3

WWW PUJADAS ES



